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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Leigh Williams
bd b Droopys Sydney - Croom Bells Jn'21 Ir

2
Blue

Leigh Williams
bk d Magical Bale - An Bhean Cheile Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Leigh Williams
bk d Magical Bale - An Bhean Cheile Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

Leigh Williams
be b Ballymac Bolger - Brownstown Tango My'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tony Morgan
bkw b Premier Fantasy - Nifty Niamh Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Tony Morgan
dkbd d Cushie Jet - Honeygar Lily Ja'21 Ir

18:11 Race 1
460m (A4)

Valley Thursday 10th October 2024
1st £110, Others £50 Total £360 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SAUNDERS SAVANAH
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.M.D.Tams

03.Oct 460 1 6.07 6355 4th 16¾ Rollover Lucy VSAw,Bmp2,Rls 29.27 +10 25.4 12/1 A4 *30.71
26.Sep 460 1 6.14 3333 1st 1¾ Shesnotadilema VSAw,LdRunIn,Rls 31.87 -80 25.2 T3 31.07
22.Sep 460 2 5.98 3333 3rd 8 Rollover Lucy VSAw,Bmp1&2,Rls 31.04 -80 26.0 T3 30.89
03.May 525 5 3.70 5555 6th 7.5 Blink Blink (MGR) (Irish Race) 30 -60 28.6 A6 29.70
07.Apr 525 2 3.58 5443 3rd 1 Cranley Sal (MGR) (Irish Race) 29.98 -60 0.29 10/3 A6 29.68

MOST DAPPER
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 460 1 5.76 3333 5th 23 County Jail Crd1,FcdTCk&Stb¾,Rls 29.16 N 29.8 1/1F A4 31.00
24.Sep 260 1 5-4- 4th 4¼ Ballintee Til SAw,Crd1,Rls 16.58 -10 30.2 5/2 D3 16.82
17.Sep 260 1 1-2- 3rd 6 Shesabraveone QAw,Rls 16.06 +10 29.4 T3 Qlfyg 16.64
12.Sep 260 1 1-3- 3rd 6¾ Choctawhatate QAw,Rls 16.40 N 29.2 T3 16.94
01.Sep 260 1 2-2- 2nd 1½ Poker Aces EvCh,Rls 16.56 +10 29.8 T3 16.78
11.Aug 460 1 5.75 2222 3rd 9 Maglass Flyer 2nd-NrLn,Rls 29.30 N 30.8 T3 *30.02

ZACKS REBEL
Runs: 6  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 460 4 5.75 5444 3rd 9½ County Jail Bmp1&2 29.16 N 31.4 6/1 A4 29.92
19.Sep 460 4 5.92 5455 4th 12¼ Pookies Julia VSAw,Crd2&3&4 29.41 N 31.8 4/1 A4 30.39
15.Sep 460 3 5.98 5555 5th 13¼ Bing Ella VSAw,MidTRls 28.80 +30 32.4 9/2 A4 30.16
10.Sep 460 2 6.01 5545 3rd 13¼ Luminous Breeze VSAw,Crd3,Rls 29.23 N 32.4 15/8 A4 30.29
05.Sep 460 2 6.07 4444 4th 7¼ Afan Louie VSAw,Rls 29.75 -30 32.4 9/2 A4 30.02
11.Aug 460 5 5.97 3333 2nd 6½ Maglass Flyer VSAw,MidTRls 29.30 N 31.8 T3 *29.82

HAWKFIELD FERAL
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.M.D.Tams

03.Oct 460 2 5.94 5222 2nd 4½ Rollover Lucy VSAw,2ndFr1 29.27 +10 24.4 1/1F A4 *29.73
26.Sep 460 3 5.86 3112 3rd 8½ Honeygar Prince Led1-3,Middle 30.62 -80 24.8 T3 30.50
22.Sep 460 1 5.65 1111 2nd ¾ Roseberry Beanri Led-NrLn,Bmp1,RlsTMid 30.64 -80 25.0 T3 29.90
14.Jul 525 1 3.54 6666 6th 6 Perro Caliente (MGR) (Irish Race) 29.32 -50 24.9 4/1 A7 29.12

SHESNOTADILEMA (M)
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 460 3 5.71 3544 5th 18 Rollover Lucy MvdOff&BBmp1,Bmp2,Middle 29.27 +10 25.0 10/3 A4 30.81
26.Sep 460 3 5.94 2211 2nd 1¾ Saunders Savanah Led2-CkRunIn,Middle 31.87 -80 25.2 T3 31.21
22.Sep 460 4 5.87 2222 2nd 2½ Rollover Lucy A2nd,Bmp1&2,Middle 31.04 -80 26.0 T3 *30.45
25.May 300 3 2nd 5 Mywayorhighway (WFD) (Irish Trial) 16.65 N 27.2 16.95
16.May 525 3 2nd 6 Alannahs Cashout (WFD) (Irish Trial) 29.41 N 27.2 29.71

HONEYGAR JACK (W)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 460 5 5.70 2466 6th 20¾ Rollover Lucy EP,BBmp1,Crd2 29.27 +10 28.6 6/1 A4 31.03
26.Sep 460 5 5.94 1122 3rd 3½ Saunders Savanah QAw,Led-2 31.87 -80 29.2 T3 31.35
22.Sep 460 5 5.63 3333 3rd 1¾ Roseberry Beanri CrdRunUp,Bmp1,RanOn,Mid 30.64 -80 30.2 T3 *29.98
06.May 525 4 1.39 1st 3 Honeygar Prince (LMK) (Irish Race) 30.05 N 36.3 30.05
06.May 525 4 1.39 5543 3rd 6.5 Barnfield Pilot (LMK) (Irish Race) 29.47 N 34.5 4/1 A6 29.47
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Best - Bull Run Petal Ap'22 Ir

2
Blue

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Swift Zana Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Donna Davy

bebd d Pestana - Nametab Gigi Jy'21 Ir

4
Black

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Affleck Macy Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Donna Davy
(Season Unknown) wbk b Premier Fantasy - Quare Day Sp'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Leigh Williams

bk d Malachi - Swift Patrol Jy'22 Ir

18:29 Race 2
460m (A1)

Rehome A Retired Greyhound
1st £130, Others £50 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

TEXAS DOLLY
Runs: 41  1sts: 9  2nds: 8

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 460 1 5.73 3345 5th 12½ Optic Bucks BBmp1,Crd2,Rls 28.65 -20 24.0 8/1 A1 29.45
26.Sep 460 1 5.91 4344 4th 14¼ Bolt Of Wisdom Bmp1,Rls 29.61 -100 23.8 9/1 A1 29.75
19.Sep 460 1 5.55 4344 4th 10¼ Roanna Jack Crd1&2,Stb4,Rls 28.19 N 24.6 6/1 A1 29.01
12.Sep 460 1 5.49 3234 4th 6¾ Zarina Crd1,Rls 28.23 N 24.6 9/2 A1 *28.77
05.Sep 460 1 5.80 2111 1st SH Knock Zeus Led1,Rls 29.23 -30 25.2 4/1 A1 28.93
01.Sep 460 1 5.68 2333 2nd 10½ Crokers Fluffy Crd1&2 27.99 +40 25.6 6/4F A2 29.23

SWIFT WOOZY
Runs: 42  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Mr.W.D.Braithwaite

01.Oct 460 3 5.84 4442 1st ½ Rathronan Lucky Bmp&LdRunIn 29.18 N 23.2 6/1 A2 29.18
19.Sep 460 3 5.74 4432 2nd 6½ Quare Treasure SAw,2ndFr3 28.65 N 24.0 4/1 A2 29.17
12.Sep 460 3 5.81 5544 3rd ½ Swift Elm VSAw,Crd3,RanOn 29.03 N 23.8 9/4 A2 29.07
05.Sep 460 3 5.79 5443 3rd 1¼ Icemans Pride RanOn 29.48 -30 24.4 15/8F A2 29.28
29.Aug 460 2 5.74 3333 2nd 1 Bit Of Talent FcdTCk1&4,RanOn 28.82 +20 24.4 12/1 A2 29.10
01.Aug 460 3 5.85 2111 1st ¾ Confey Sile EP,Ld¼ 28.86 +20 24.4 7/2 A3 *29.06

GUSTY MAX (M)
Runs: 41  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Mr.M.D.Tams

03.Oct 460 3 5.67 3322 3rd 2¾ Tintown Halle 2ndFr2-4 28.57 +10 31.8 11/2 A1 28.89
26.Sep 460 4 5.73 2111 1st Hd Kansas City Life Led1,Middle 29.70 -80 31.2 5/1 A1 28.90
22.Sep 460 4 5.73 4433 5th 13¼ Miss Eske Bmp1&4 29.95 -60 31.6 4/1 A1 30.41
10.Sep 460 3 5.81 1111 1st 3¾ Indian Night Crd&LdRunUp,Middle 28.89 N 31.4 5/6F A2 28.89
03.Sep 460 4 5.68 2222 2nd 1½ Breaking Stones A2nd 28.42 +30 30.8 5/2 A2 *28.84
27.Aug 460 4 5.68 1111 2nd ¾ Quare Surprise QAw,Ld-NrLn,Middle 28.74 +20 30.8 9/4F A2 29.00

AFFLECK POUR MOI (M)
Runs: 27  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mr.M.D.Tams

06.Oct 645 4 16.75 5666 4th 3½ Confey Sile EvCh 40.77 N 23.8 7/1 OR 41.06
01.Oct 460 5 5.80 4433 1st Hd Geneva Josie Crd1,ChlFr3-LdNr 29.36 -20 23.4 15/8F A2 29.16
22.Sep 645 5 17.80 3555 5th 13 Swift Temptingly Crd1,Middle 42.38 -120 23.6 11/1 OR 42.22
17.Sep 460 4 5.76 3443 3rd 5½ Quare Surprise EvCh,Middle 28.62 +20 22.6 9/2 A1 29.26
12.Sep 460 4 5.74 5666 5th 7¼ Zarina SAw,Crd1,Middle 28.23 N 23.6 12/1 A1 28.81
29.Aug 460 5 5.73 3332 1st 1¾ Caseys Molly EP,Crd1,2ndFr¾-LdRnIn 28.60 N 23.8 5/2 A3 *28.60

BIT OF TALENT (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Miss.D.S.Davy

03.Oct 460 5 5.69 1111 1st 7 Bonzer Ball QAw,ALd 29.13 N 25.6 1/1F A2 29.13
19.Sep 460 5 5.59 5555 5th 10½ Roanna Jack Bmp1,Wide 28.19 N 26.0 12/1 A1 29.02
12.Sep 460 6 5.55 4444 3rd 4 Cal Bmp1,Wide 28.61 N 26.4 7/2 A1 28.93
05.Sep 460 6 5.85 4444 4th 4¼ Texas Dolly Crd1,Wide 29.23 -30 26.8 7/1 A1 29.26
29.Aug 460 5 5.68 2222 1st 1 Swift Woozy Chl-LdRnIn,Crd4 28.82 +20 27.0 11/8 A2 29.02
25.Jul 460 5 5.67 1111 1st 5¾ Killglen Noah EP,ALd,MidTWide 28.38 +40 27.0 1/1F A3 *28.78

SWIFT ELM (W)
Runs: 39  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Mr.W.D.Braithwaite

12.Sep 460 6 5.61 2322 1st Hd Killglen Noah Led4,Wide 29.03 N 30.8 11/10F A2 29.03
05.Sep 460 6 5.80 3433 3rd 5¼ Frugal Frank EvCh,Wide 29.47 -30 31.2 2/1F A2 29.59
22.Aug 460 6 5.67 2566 6th 13½ Gurtnacrehy Crew BBmp1,Crd2&3,Wide 28.79 N 31.4 7/1 A1 29.86
15.Aug 460 6 5.59 3333 3rd 8 Caseys Shadrack EvCh,Wide 28.17 N 30.8 12/1 A1 *28.81
08.Aug 460 6 5.70 1211 1st 1¾ Bit Of Talent EP,Crd&Led2,Wide 30.14 -80 30.4 15/8J A1 29.34
01.Aug 460 5 5.79 4444 4th 10 Roanna Jack BBmp1 28.38 +20 30.6 7/1 A1 29.38
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Cill Dubh Hope Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

Donna Davy
wbk d Premier Fantasy - Droopys Jolene Fb'22 Ir

3
White

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) f b Magical Bale - Rental Dispute Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Donna Davy
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Pestana - Antigua Buterfly Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Leigh Williams
wbe d Good News - Brownstown Tango Jy'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Leigh Williams
bk d Malachi - Tell On Lexi Jy'21 Ir

18:46 Race 3
260m (D1)

Greyhounds Make Great Pets
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

HOWS MY REAR
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 260 1 1-2- 4th 5 Freddo QAw,Crd2,Rls 16.16 N 24.8 14/1 D1 16.56
29.Sep 260 1 6-3- 4th 6 Tintown Tiger SAw,Rls 16.32 N 25.2 4/1 D1 16.80
22.Sep 260 1 2-5- 5th 9¼ Crokers Fluffy LedRunUp-Crd1 16.37 -30 25.0 7/1 OR 16.81
17.Sep 260 1 1-1- 2nd ½ Hawkfield Coco QAw,Led-2,Rls 16.22 +10 25.4 5/1 D1 16.36
12.Sep 260 1 1-1- 1st 1½ Harriestown Rose QAw,ALd,Rls 16.14 N 25.0 5/2 D1 *16.14
05.Sep 260 1 2-4- 4th 8¾ Move The Mouse LedRunUp-FcdTCk1 16.38 -10 24.8 6/1 D1 16.98

CHOCTAWHATATE
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.S.A.Hutchinson

03.Oct 260 3 3-3- 3rd 4½ Freddo Bmp1,Crd2 16.16 N 34.0 5/2 D1 16.52
19.Sep 260 2 3-1- 1st 2¼ Move The Mouse Ld1 16.27 N 34.0 7/2 D1 *16.27
12.Sep 260 3 3-1- 1st Hd Swift Kadesha Led1-2,CmAg 16.40 N 33.8 T3 Qlfyg 16.40
08.Sep 260 3 3-3- 3rd 8½ Hawkfield Scar SAw,MidTRls 16.35 -50 33.8 T3 16.53
03.Sep 260 4 1-1- 1st 10 County Jail QAw,ALd,Middle 16.35 +10 34.0 T3 16.45
29.Jun 335 4 6.62 3rd 3.5 Flaming Hat (DBP) (Irish Race) 18.2 +10 34.5 3/1 S2 18.60

TOBERGAL GEM (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mrs.J.Barclay

06.Oct 460 4 5.62 2344 5th 7¼ Caseys Wondersam CrdRunUp&1&2&3 29.11 N 26.6 15/8F A2 29.70
01.Oct 460 3 5.61 2255 5th 15½ Olivetree Puffo CrdRunUp,FcdTCk&BBmp¼,Crd2 28.93 -20 26.4 4/1 A1 29.98
12.Sep 260 4 2-2- 2nd ½ Mid West Daisy A2nd 16.25 N 27.2 11/8F D1 *16.29
08.Sep 260 4 1-2- 3rd 3¼ Keggal Survivor QAw,Led-½,Middle 16.82 -30 27.6 1/1F OR 16.77
03.Sep 460 3 5.66 1111 4th 3 Kansas City Life LedRunUp-4,Middle 28.58 +30 27.8 11/8F A1 29.12
27.Aug 260 3 5-3- 3rd 3¾ Shewontbecaught SAw,Bmp1,Middle 16.16 +10 27.2 11/10F D1 16.56

SWIFT KADESHA (M)
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.Z.M.F.Gibson

06.Oct 260 4 3-1- 2nd SH Longacres Domino Bmp&Ld1,Middle 16.56 N 24.8 4/6F OR 16.57
01.Oct 260 4 3-2- 2nd Hd Move The Mouse ChlFr1 16.06 N 24.8 7/4 D1 *16.08
24.Sep 260 4 4-4- 4th 5 Freddo Crd1,Middle 16.35 -20 25.0 5/2 D1 16.55
17.Sep 260 3 1-1- 1st 2¾ Bale Out Lucy QAw,ALd,Middle 16.14 +10 24.8 7/4F D1 16.24
12.Sep 260 5 2-2- 2nd Hd Choctawhatate Led2-NrLn,Middle 16.40 N 24.6 T3 Qlfyg 16.42
08.Sep 260 3 2-2- 3rd 4½ Rathronan Lucky 2nd-RunIn 17.00 -50 25.0 T3 16.86

HAWKFIELD SCAR (W)
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.M.D.Tams

03.Oct 260 5 5-5- 5th 6¾ Freddo BBmp1,Wide 16.16 N 30.0 13/8F D1 16.70
29.Sep 260 6 3-3- 3rd 1¾ Round In Circles FcdTCk&Bmp1 16.45 -10 30.0 3/10F OR 16.49
22.Sep 260 6 4-2- 2nd 2¾ Crokers Fluffy 2ndFr1,Wide 16.37 -30 30.0 1/2F OR 16.29
08.Sep 260 6 1-1- 1st 5½ Ranchers Crybaby QAw,ALd,Wide 16.35 -50 30.6 T3 *15.85
01.Sep 260 6 1-1- 1st 6¼ Bolt Of Wisdom QAw,ALd,Wide 15.86 +10 30.0 T3 15.96
27.Aug 260 6 Solo Wide 16.17 +5 30.2 T 16.22

LINCOLN LAWYER (W)
Runs: 55  1sts: 13  2nds: 17

Mr.T.Fernee

29.Sep 260 6 1-2- 2nd 1¼ Waste House Oz QAw,2ndFr1,Wide 16.12 N 33.2 3/1 OR 16.22
08.Sep 260 5 3-2- 1st Hd Jackies Princess LedNrLn,Wide 16.62 -25 34.0 15/8F D1 16.37
03.Sep 260 6 1-2- 3rd 1 Geneva Josie QAw,Led-½,Crd2,Wide 16.19 +10 33.6 3/1 D1 16.37
27.Aug 260 5 5-3- 3rd 7½ Vico Road Crd1,Wide 15.90 +10 33.4 15/8 D1 16.60
22.Aug 260 6 1-1- 1st 1¾ Rathmeehan Tom ALd,Crd1,Wide 16.10 N 33.4 9/4 D1 *16.10
06.Aug 260 6 1-2- 1st ½ Swift Curious VQAw,Led-½&FrRunIn 16.28 +10 33.4 15/8F D1 16.38
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Charlie Darch
be d Farloe Rumble - Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

2
Blue

Charlie Darch

bk d Farloe Rumble - Bamba Jn'21 Br

3
White

Charlie Darch
be d Farloe Rumble - Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

4
Black

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Hello Julie Sp'22 Br

5
Orange

Leigh Williams
(Season 27.Au'24) bk b Droopys Sydney - Hello Julie Sp'22 Br

6
Stripes

Charlie Darch
be d Farloe Rumble - Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

19:04 Race 4
260m (D4)

Every Home Needs A Retired Greyhound Stakes
1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

PANDY CHARLIE
Runs: 49  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.C.Darch

01.Oct 260 2 5-5- 3rd 4½ Pandy Morgan FcdTCk1 17.56 -10 29.0 9/4 D4 17.82
24.Sep 260 1 1-1- 1st 4¾ Pandy Morgan QAw,ALd,Rls 17.95 -30 29.6 3/1 D4 17.65
19.Sep 260 1 1-2- 3rd Nk Icemans Beef Led-½,Crd2,BBmpRunIn 17.88 N 29.8 9/4 D4 17.91
12.Sep 260 2 1-1- 2nd SH Pandy Morgan QAw,Led-BmpRnIn 17.64 N 29.6 9/4C D4 17.65
05.Sep 260 2 1-1- 2nd SH Pandy Morgan VQAw,Led-NrLn 18.03 -10 28.6 2/1 D4 17.94
20.Aug 260 2 Solo RlsTMid 17.64 N 26.8 T xLame *17.64

PANDY MORGAN
Runs: 38  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mr.C.Darch

01.Oct 260 1 3-2- 1st Hd Icemans Beef Led2,Rls 17.56 -10 27.6 7/4F D4 *17.46
24.Sep 260 2 3-3- 2nd 4¾ Pandy Charlie FcdTCk&Bmp2 17.95 -30 28.4 9/4F D4 18.03
19.Sep 260 2 4-1- 2nd SH Icemans Beef Led½-BBmpRunIn 17.88 N 28.6 7/4F D4 17.89
12.Sep 260 1 4-2- 1st SH Pandy Charlie SAw,Bmp&LedRnIn 17.64 N 28.2 9/4C D4 17.64
05.Sep 260 1 3-3- 1st SH Pandy Charlie BmpRunIn,LdNrLn 18.03 -10 28.4 4/1 D4 17.93
01.Sep 260 1 2-1- 1st 2½ Pandy Jack Bmp&Ld1,RlsTMid 18.27 +10 28.0 T3 18.37

PANDY JACK (M)
Runs: 29  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.C.Darch

01.Oct 260 4 6-6- 5th 6 Pandy Morgan SAw,FcdTCk1,Middle 17.56 -10 27.4 10/1 D4 *17.94
24.Sep 260 3 6-6- 4th 6½ Pandy Charlie VSAw,Crd1,BmpRunIn 17.95 -30 27.8 12/1 D4 18.17
19.Sep 260 4 5-4- 4th 2¼ Icemans Beef FcdTCk&Bmp1 17.88 N 27.4 12/1 D4 18.05
12.Sep 260 4 5-5- 5th 4½ Pandy Morgan VSAw,Middle 17.64 N 27.4 14/1 D4 17.99
05.Sep 260 4 5-5- 5th 5¾ Pandy Morgan VSAw 18.03 -10 27.8 12/1 D4 18.38
01.Sep 260 3 1-2- 2nd 2½ Pandy Morgan QAw,Bmp1,Middle 18.27 +10 27.8 T3 18.57

ICEMANS BEEF (M)
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.G.S.Price

01.Oct 260 3 1-1- 2nd Hd Pandy Morgan Led-2,ChlFr2 17.56 -10 22.6 3/1 D4 *17.48
24.Sep 260 4 2-2- 3rd 5 Pandy Charlie Chl1-Bmp2 17.95 -30 22.6 5/2 D4 18.05
19.Sep 260 3 3-3- 1st SH Pandy Morgan Crd2,LedRunIn 17.88 N 22.6 9/4 D4 17.88
12.Sep 260 3 2-3- 3rd Nk Pandy Morgan ChlTh'out,BmpRnIn 17.64 N 21.6 5/2 D4 17.67
05.Sep 260 3 2-2- 4th 2¼ Pandy Morgan 2nd-BmpRunIn,MidTRls 18.03 -10 22.4 7/4F D4 18.10
27.Aug 260 3 5-5- 5th 16¾ Miss Bale SAw,Bmp1 16.80 +5 23.0 4/1 D4 18.19

ICEMANS RAYER (M)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.G.S.Price

01.Oct 260 5 4-3- 4th 5 Pandy Morgan CrdRunUp 17.56 -10 23.2 11/2 D4 17.86
24.Sep 260 5 5-4- 6th 9½ Pandy Charlie SAw,Crd2,BmpRunIn 17.95 -30 23.8 11/4 D4 18.41
17.Sep 260 4 3-3- 2nd 16 Milltown Peg BBmp1,Middle 16.34 +10 24.4 T3 xSsn *17.72
18.Aug 260 3 3-3- 3rd 18 Montana Flash EvCh,Middle 16.65 -10 25.4 T3 Qlfyg 17.99
13.Aug 260 4 2-2- 1st Hd Icemans Beef BBmp&LdNrLn 18.83 +10 25.6 T3 18.93
06.Aug 260 3 Solo Green,Middle 18.37 +10 26.6 T Nvice 18.47

PANDY BOW (W)
Runs: 51  1sts: 1  2nds: 11

Mr.C.Darch

01.Oct 260 6 2-4- 6th 6¼ Pandy Morgan Crd1,Wide 17.56 -10 30.2 9/2 D4 17.95
24.Sep 260 6 4-5- 5th 7¼ Pandy Charlie Crd1,BmpRunIn 17.95 -30 30.0 11/2 D4 18.23
19.Sep 260 6 2-5- 5th 3¾ Icemans Beef BBmp1,Wide 17.88 N 29.0 7/2 D4 18.17
12.Sep 260 5 3-4- 4th 4 Pandy Morgan EvCh 17.64 N 29.6 9/4C D4 17.95
05.Sep 260 6 4-4- 3rd ¾ Pandy Morgan RanOn,Wide 18.03 -10 28.8 9/4 D4 17.98
30.Jul 260 6 1-1- 2nd Hd Icemans Riesa VQAw,Led1-NrLn 17.35 +5 26.0 14/1 D4 *17.42
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Leigh Williams
f d Coolavanny Hoffa - Swift Freya Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Donna Davy
(Season Unknown) bk b Head Bound - Quare Morning Jn'21 Ir

3
White

Leigh Williams
bk d Burgess Bucks - Hawthorn Pearl Nv'22 Ir

4
Black

Donna Davy
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Tagalong Dory Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tony Morgan
(Season Unknown) bk b Skywalker Canny - Lacken Bluebell Mr'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Tony Morgan
bkw d Magical Bale - Lights Out Oc'22 Br

19:24 Race 5
460m (A3)

Everyone Loves A Greyhound Stakes
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SWIFT ZIG
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.W.D.Braithwaite

03.Oct 460 3 5.75 3333 3rd 6½ Belfast Georgie FcdTCk2,MidTRls 28.84 N 28.8 T3 Qlfyg *29.36
22.Sep 460 1 5.68 2233 3rd 8½ Hawkfield Hugo EP,Bmp&Stb1,Rls 30.11 -80 29.8 T3 29.99
15.Sep 460 3 5.68 Solo MidTRls 29.45 N 30.6 T Nvice 29.45
10.Sep 150 0 Solo (Handslip) 30.4 T 00.00

QUARE DIVA
Runs: 37  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Miss.D.S.Davy

03.Oct 460 2 5.98 5444 4th 6¼ Gurtnacrehy Kuba VSAw 28.98 N 25.8 6/1 A3 29.48
26.Sep 460 2 5.95 5333 3rd 3¾ Bonzer Ball EvCh,Rls 30.17 -80 26.0 10/3 A3 29.67
19.Sep 460 1 5.78 3334 4th 10½ Affleck Airborne BmpRunUp,FcdTCk2,BBmp3 28.99 N 26.4 5/1 A3 29.82
12.Sep 460 1 5.79 5555 5th 4¼ Rathronan Lucky SAw,CrdRnUp,FcdTCk4 29.04 N 25.8 7/2 A3 29.38
03.Sep 460 1 5.89 3222 2nd 1¼ Southfield Dove BmpRunUp,Crd2&¾,RanOn 29.40 +30 26.2 6/1 A3 29.80
30.Jul 460 1 5.80 3333 4th 3¾ Southfield Dove Crd1,Rls 28.90 +10 26.0 9/1 A2 *29.30

MAGLASS FLYER (M)
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.M.J.May

03.Oct 460 3 5.68 1222 3rd 5½ Gurtnacrehy Kuba QAway,BmpStart&1 28.98 N 29.2 7/1 A3 29.42
10.Sep 460 4 5.51 1111 1st 3½ Bing Ella QAw,ALd 29.54 N 28.6 2/1 A4 29.54
25.Aug 460 5 5.59 1123 4th 11¾ Caseys Mickel VQAw,Led-½,Crd3 29.20 +20 27.8 9/4 A4 30.34
20.Aug 460 4 5.69 1224 5th 14½ Quare Surprise LdRnUp-1,2ndFr1-3,Mid 29.13 N 27.6 5/2 A3 30.29
15.Aug 460 5 5.78 3444 5th 10¾ Miss Eske EP,Bmp1&3 29.07 N 27.4 2/1 A2 29.93
11.Aug 460 3 5.61 1111 1st 6½ Zacks Rebel QAw,ALd,Middle 29.30 N 26.4 T3 Qlfyg *29.30

TAGALONG JESS (M)
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.J.Barclay

06.Oct 460 4 5.89 6555 5th 9¼ Glory Bono SAw,CrdRunUp&1&2,Middle 29.21 N 24.8 11/2 A3 29.95
01.Oct 460 4 5.80 1111 1st 4 Shes Dramatic ALd,Middle 29.55 -20 24.6 8/1 A4 *29.35
24.Sep 460 4 5.88 3335 5th 14 Pandy Jenson BBmp2 30.53 -80 24.6 11/4 A4 30.85
19.Sep 260 4 3-4- 3rd 4½ Mossys Beauty EP,Bmp1,Middle 16.65 N 24.2 10/3 D3 17.01
12.Sep 260 4 1-3- 5th 6 Skerries Walk QAw,Crd1&RnIn 16.59 N 24.4 7/2 D3 17.07
08.Sep 260 4 2-2- 2nd 2¾ Wet Morning EP,2ndFr1 16.88 -30 24.2 15/8 D3 16.80

LUMINOUS BREEZE (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 8  2nds: 4

Mrs.J.Barclay

06.Oct 460 6 5.63 3666 4th 7½ Caseys Wondersam Crd1,Wide 29.11 N 25.0 5/1 A2 29.69
01.Oct 260 6 5-2- 1st 7¼ Runaway May Led2,Wide 16.49 N 24.4 2/1F D2 16.49
19.Sep 460 6 5.65 3555 4th 12¼ Southfield Dove EP,Wide 28.87 N 24.6 11/4 A2 29.84
15.Sep 460 6 5.60 2444 3rd 4½ Caseys Duffy EP,Crd1&4,Wide 28.95 +20 25.2 11/4 A2 29.51
10.Sep 460 6 5.73 1111 1st 6¾ Smoking Sid QAw,ALd,Wide 29.23 N 25.8 2/1 A4 *29.23
05.Sep 260 5 5-5- 5th 8¾ Skerries Mile BBmp&Stb1 17.13 -10 25.6 10/1 D2 17.73

COUNTY JAIL (W)
Runs: 25  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Miss.L.Williams

06.Oct 460 6 5.68 1132 2nd Hd Glory Bono QAw,Led-Wide2,ChlFr2,Wide 29.21 N 34.0 4/1 A3 29.23
01.Oct 460 6 5.60 1111 1st 7¾ Battle Lass QAw,ALd,Wide 29.16 N 33.8 5/1 A4 *29.16
24.Sep 260 6 5-5- 2nd 2½ Pandy Daffy LeftStart,RanOn,Wide 16.77 -10 33.0 7/1 D3 16.87
19.Sep 260 6 4-1- 1st 4 Battle Taylor Led1,Wide 16.92 N 33.0 9/4 D4 16.92
12.Sep 260 6 5-4- 4th 7¼ Miss Bale VSAw,Wide 16.55 N 32.2 7/1 D4 17.13
08.Sep 260 6 5-4- 3rd ¾ Icemans Riesa VSAw,Crd2,RanOn,Wide 17.66 -50 32.8 1/1F D4 17.21
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tony Morgan
(Season Unknown) bd b Ballymac Anton - Bing Reba Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Morgan
(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Anton - Silver Solution Nv'22 Ir

3
White

Leigh Williams
dkbd d Ballymac Best - Ive Everything Jn'21 Ir

4
Black

Tony Morgan
bk d Ballymac Best - Davids Emma Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Ive Everything Jn'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Mandys Knight Ap'22 Ir

19:42 Race 6
260m (D3)

No Dog Smiles Like A Greyhound Stakes
1st £95, Others £50 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BING DEBI
Runs: 14  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 260 1 2-1- 1st ½ Battle Taylor LedRunUp,Rls 16.93 -10 24.6 13/8 D4 16.83
17.Sep 260 1 3-4- 4th 10¼ Regionaldirector FcdTCk1 16.52 +10 25.2 3/1 D3 17.44
12.Sep 260 1 3-2- 3rd 5¼ Skerries Walk Crd1&RunIn 16.59 N 25.6 4/1 D3 17.01
08.Sep 260 1 1-1- 1st 2 Tobergal Denise ALd,Rls 17.04 -25 26.2 7/2 D4 16.79
03.Sep 260 1 4-4- 4th 3½ Ferndale Tricks SAw,Crd1,Rls 16.28 +10 25.6 9/2 D4 *16.65
27.Aug 260 2 4-4- 4th 5¼ Honeygar Joey VSAw,Crd1,Rls 16.48 +5 26.0 6/1 D4 16.94

KIPPAGH EPIC
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 260 1 3-6- 5th 11½ Luminous Breeze Crd1,Rls 16.49 N 25.6 8/1 D2 17.41
24.Sep 260 1 4-4- 4th 7¼ Pandy Daisey SAw,Rls 16.83 -40 26.2 10/1 D2 17.01
19.Sep 260 1 4-4- 4th 9 Dry Morning VSAw,Rails 16.49 N 26.6 3/1 D2 17.21
10.Sep 260 1 3-5- 5th 5¼ Tobergal Suzanne FcdTCk1 16.73 N 27.6 9/1 D2 17.15
03.Sep 260 1 2-5- 5th 6¾ Splendide Mendax Crd1,Stb2 16.38 +10 28.0 5/1 D2 17.02
06.Aug 260 1 4-4- 4th 4½ Cracker Ally VSAw,Rls 16.18 +10 29.4 4/1 D3 *16.64

TUESDAYS SPECIAL
Runs: 33  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mrs.J.Barclay

06.Oct 260 1 1-1- 1st 4¾ Zoos Allure VQAw,ALd,RlsTMid 16.74 N 32.2 T2 xLame *16.74
01.Sep 260 3 2-5- 5th 8¼ Tobys Turbo BBmp1 16.45 +10 32.8 5/1 D2 17.21
27.Aug 260 2 5-3- 1st ¾ Battle Dan Bmp&Ld2 16.70 +10 32.4 3/1 D3 16.80
22.Aug 260 2 Solo RlsTMid 16.99 N 31.4 T xLame 16.99
11.Jul 260 2 1-4- 5th 13 Da Gruffalo QAw,FcdTCk1,Bmp2 16.19 +10 31.0 7/2 D2 17.33
02.Jul 260 1 1-3- 3rd 7 Hollywell Nifty QAw,Crd1&2 16.09 N 30.8 8/1 D2 16.65

DONIE KID (M)
Runs: 17  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 260 4 4-4- 6th 12 Luminous Breeze Crd1,Middle 16.49 N 25.8 5/2 D2 17.45
24.Sep 260 4 1-3- 3rd 5¼ Pandy Daisey QAw,Crd1 16.83 -40 26.6 7/2 D2 16.85
19.Sep 260 5 4-3- 3rd 9½ Gypsy Woman SAw,FcdTCk1 16.27 N 27.2 7/1 D2 17.04
15.Sep 260 4 2-3- 3rd 4 Step Right In EvCh,Middle 16.33 +10 27.2 7/1 D2 16.74
10.Sep 260 5 4-4- 3rd 3 Pure Panfila Crd1 16.89 N 28.0 9/1 D2 17.13
18.Jul 260 5 1-2- 2nd 1¼ Captainannie QAw,2ndFr1 16.32 +15 27.4 9/2 D3 *16.57

RUNAWAY MAY (M)
Runs: 47  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 260 5 1-1- 2nd 7¼ Luminous Breeze VQAw,Led-Crd2 16.49 N 24.6 3/1 D2 17.07
05.Sep 260 5 3-4- 5th 8¼ Leahs Molly EP,Middle 16.55 -10 25.2 10/1 D2 17.11
01.Sep 260 5 1-4- 4th 7¼ Tobys Turbo QAw,CrdRunUp 16.45 +10 25.4 9/1 D2 17.13
27.Aug 260 5 3-6- 6th 10¼ Tintown Tiger Bmp1,Middle 16.06 +10 26.0 12/1 D2 16.98
22.Aug 260 5 2-3- 4th 7¼ Cill Dubh Cohal EP,Crd2,BmpRunIn 16.52 N 26.0 8/1 D2 17.10
18.Jul 260 6 1-1- 2nd Nk Tobergal Suzanne VQAw,Led-BmpRunIn 16.34 +10 25.6 14/1 D2 *16.47

ALWAYS FEARLESS (W)
Runs: 51  1sts: 10  2nds: 8

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 260 6 Solo Wide 16.77 N 27.4 T xLame 16.77
15.Sep 260 5 3-5- 5th Dis Step Right In Ck1 16.33 +10 27.6 4/1 D2 00.00
10.Sep 260 6 1-5- 5th 7¾ Pure Panfila QAw,Crd1 16.89 N 27.4 11/4 D2 17.51
03.Sep 260 5 3-4- 3rd 1¾ Splendide Mendax EvCh 16.38 +10 27.4 2/1 D2 16.61
29.Aug 260 6 1-2- 2nd 5¾ Tickity Tilly QAw,Wide 15.90 N 27.0 9/1 D2 *16.36
25.Aug 260 6 2-5- 5th 8 Jackies Princess EP,Bmp1,Wide 16.43 N 26.8 6/1 D2 17.07
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tony Morgan
(Season Unknown) bd b Out Of Range ASB - Rathronan Abbey Jy'21 Ir

2
Blue

Donna Davy
be d Broadstrand Bono - Marlfield Alice My'21 Ir

3
White

Donna Davy
(Season Unknown) wbe b Good News - Tic Tok Bliss Oc'20 Ir

4
Black

Leigh Williams

be d Malachi - Swift Patrol Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Donna Davy

bk d Crash - Sadie Smurphy Jn'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Superior Panama - Settle Now Petal Sp'21 Ir

19:58 Race 7
460m (A1)

Watch live every day at www.sisracing.tv
1st £130, Others £50 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

RATHRONAN LUCKY
Runs: 33  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Miss.A.L.Jeffery

06.Oct 460 1 5.57 1111 1st 4¾ Insecure QAw,ALd,Rls 28.73 N 27.4 5/2 OR *28.73
01.Oct 460 1 5.70 2221 2nd ½ Swift Woozy Led¾-BmpRunIn 29.18 N 27.6 4/1 A2 29.22
22.Sep 460 1 5.73 1111 2nd 1 Caseys Shan Shan Led-NrLn 29.71 -60 26.8 7/1 A2 29.19
17.Sep 460 2 5.68 4545 5th 5½ Bluetooth Crd1,FcdTCk3 28.79 +20 27.0 9/2 A2 29.43
12.Sep 460 3 5.65 3222 1st 1½ Skerries Mile Chl-LedRnIn 29.04 N 26.6 5/2 A3 29.04
08.Sep 260 1 1-1- 1st 2 Dry Morning QAw,ALd,Rls 17.00 -50 26.6 T3 xLame 16.50

MARLFIELD DIAZ
Runs: 29  1sts: 8  2nds: 5

Mr.I.E.Farrow,Mr.M.Martindale,Mr.W.Scott

06.Oct 460 3 5.60 6544 4th 3 Sunnybank Fox Crd1&4 28.20 N 33.2 9/4 OR *28.45
29.Sep 460 3 5.63 4445 3rd 2¼ Over Thebarpaddy Bmp3,Crd4,RanOn 28.94 N 33.0 15/8 OR 29.11
22.Sep 460 3 5.79 5666 5th 11¾ Bolt Of Wisdom BRunUp,FcdTCk1,Crd2&3,BB4 29.32 -60 33.2 15/8F OR 29.66
08.Sep 460 3 5.44 2322 2nd 1 Bolt Of Wisdom FcdTCk1,RanOn,Middle 29.04 -60 32.2 5/6F OR 28.52
01.Sep 460 3 5.70 1111 1st 1¼ Mohican Rose LedRunUp 28.33 +40 32.2 8/11F OR 28.73
25.Aug 460 2 5.74 6555 5th 7¾ Whisky Bella VSAw,Crd1 28.63 N 31.6 15/8 OR 29.25

QUARE TREASURE (M)
Runs: 30  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Miss.D.S.Davy

03.Oct 460 3 5.64 4443 3rd 7½ Rollerball Bmp1,FcdToCk2,Middle 28.30 N 29.4 8/1 A1 28.90
26.Sep 460 3 5.84 2222 2nd 5 Bolt Of Wisdom CrdRunUp,2ndFr1 29.61 -100 29.2 7/1 A1 29.01
19.Sep 460 4 5.57 1211 1st 6½ Swift Woozy QAw,Bmp1,Led2 28.65 N 29.8 4/7F A2 *28.65
12.Sep 460 3 5.61 4666 6th 10 Breaking Stones Bmp1,Crd4 28.59 N 29.8 11/2 A1 29.39
05.Sep 460 2 5.77 4344 4th 11¾ Roanna Jack FcdTCk2 28.43 -30 29.8 4/1 A1 29.06
22.Aug 460 4 5.69 1111 1st ½ Knock Zeus ALd,Middle 28.71 N 29.8 6/1 A1 28.71

SWIFT EXPERIMENT (M)
Runs: 36  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mr.W.D.Braithwaite

03.Oct 460 4 5.71 4433 2nd 1¼ Tintown Halle RanOn,Middle 28.57 +10 27.0 3/1 A1 28.77
26.Sep 460 3 5.84 4333 3rd 4 Gusty Max BmpRunIn,Middle 29.70 -80 27.4 7/4F A1 29.22
19.Sep 460 3 5.55 3433 2nd 5¾ Roanna Jack Bmp1 28.19 N 27.8 11/2 A1 *28.65
12.Sep 460 4 5.56 2323 3rd 4 Breaking Stones Crd1,Chl&FcdTCk3 28.59 N 26.8 7/1 A1 28.91
03.Sep 460 4 5.67 4333 3rd 4 Hawkfield Irish EvCh,Middle 28.16 +30 27.8 4/1 A1 28.78
25.Aug 645 4 16.52 5333 4th 10¼ Evies Choice SAw,Bmp1,Middle 40.74 +15 28.2 8/1 OR3 41.71

KNOCK ZEUS (W)
Runs: 59  1sts: 13  2nds: 8

The Disciples

03.Oct 460 6 5.69 3322 1st 2¼ Tickets Holly 2ndFr2-LdRunIn,Wide 28.68 N 30.2 11/10F A2 28.68
26.Sep 460 5 5.81 3444 4th 4¾ Gusty Max BmpRunIn 29.70 -80 30.6 11/4 A1 29.28
19.Sep 460 5 5.72 4444 4th 6¾ Evies Choice FcdTCkRunUp 28.33 N 30.4 9/1 A1 28.87
12.Sep 460 5 5.57 4443 3rd 3½ Zarina EvCh 28.23 N 30.6 6/1 A1 *28.51
05.Sep 460 5 5.77 1222 2nd SH Texas Dolly QAw,RanOn,Wide 29.23 -30 30.4 3/1 A1 28.94
29.Aug 460 6 5.70 3422 2nd ½ Kilbride Star ChlFr2,Wide 28.60 N 30.4 5/2F A1 28.64

KANSAS CITY LIFE (W)
Runs: 61  1sts: 11  2nds: 14

Mrs.J.Barclay

06.Oct 460 6 5.76 3122 1st SH Knock Voodoo SAw,Led1-3,CmAg,Wide 28.97 N 27.0 1/4F OR 28.97
01.Oct 460 6 5.67 2433 3rd 7¼ Optic Bucks EP,BBmp1,Wide 28.65 -20 26.8 9/2 A1 29.03
26.Sep 460 6 5.67 1222 2nd Hd Gusty Max QAw,2ndFr1 29.70 -80 26.4 15/8 A1 28.92
22.Sep 460 6 5.64 2355 3rd 4¾ Miss Eske EP,Bmp1,Wide 29.95 -60 27.0 11/10F A1 29.73
17.Sep 460 6 5.63 3422 2nd 3¼ Tintown Gabriel RanOn,Wide 28.41 +20 27.0 7/4 A1 28.87
12.Sep 460 6 5.46 1132 2nd Hd Breaking Stones QAw,Led-2,RanOn,Wide 28.59 N 27.0 3/1 A1 *28.61
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Leigh Williams
wbe d Droopys Sydney - Varra Bawn Fb'21 Ir

2
Blue

Charlie Darch
bk d Ballymac Anton - Bing Reba Oc'22 Ir

3
White

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Wild - Rockmount Dubh Nv'22 Ir

4
Black

Charlie Darch
(FalseHt 20.Sp'24) bdw b Pestana - Tuckeys Timer Mr'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Zoos Sophie De'22 Ir

20:16 Race 8
260m (D3)

Visit us at www.valleygreyhounds.com
1st £95, Others £50 Total £295 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

GROUCHOS SYD
Runs: 33  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 260 1 2-2- 1st ¾ Antons Anna Chl&Crd1,LedNrLn 16.74 N 36.6 9/2 D4 *16.74
29.Sep 260 2 4-3- 2nd 4½ Caseys Diva VSAw 16.73 N 37.0 5/2 D4 17.09
24.Sep 460 2 5.83 2224 2nd 8¾ Pandy Jenson EP,FcdTCk&BBmp2,Crd3,Rls 30.53 -80 36.4 10/3 A4 30.43
17.Sep 460 1 5.75 4344 4th 9¾ Afan Louie VSAw,Crd2&3,Rls 29.05 +20 36.4 5/1 A3 30.03
12.Sep 260 1 6-4- 1st ½ Glassmoss Dutch VSAw,Crd2,LedRunIn,Rls 17.25 N 36.8 6/1 D4 17.25
08.Sep 260 1 3-3- 4th 2 Icemans Riesa Crd2,RanOn,Rls 17.66 -50 37.0 7/4 D4 17.31

BING HERMES
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 260 1 3-2- 2nd 2¼ Wet Morning LedRunUp-1,Rls 16.62 N 32.6 5/4F D3 16.80
24.Sep 260 1 4-3- 4th 2 Skerries Walk SAw,Rls 16.94 -40 32.8 10/3 D2 16.70
19.Sep 260 2 5-2- 2nd 6½ Gypsy Woman VSAw,2ndFr½ 16.27 N 32.4 3/1 D2 16.80
03.Sep 260 2 5-3- 2nd Nk Splendide Mendax SAw,RanOn 16.38 +10 31.6 2/1 D2 *16.51
29.Aug 260 1 5-3- 4th 9¾ Tickity Tilly SAw,Rls 15.90 N 31.0 9/2 D2 16.67
20.Aug 260 1 6-6- 6th 5¼ Captainannie VSAw,Crd1,Rls 16.56 N 30.4 6/1 D2 16.98

SMOKING SID
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Dog Track Dreamers

01.Oct 460 2 5.70 2555 4th 13½ County Jail EP,Bmp1&2,Rls 29.16 N 25.6 7/2 A4 30.24
10.Sep 460 3 5.84 3222 2nd 6¾ Luminous Breeze 2ndFr1 29.23 N 25.8 13/8F A4 29.77
03.Sep 260 1 1-1- 1st 2½ Battle Taylor ALd,Rls 16.49 +10 25.6 2/1 D4 *16.59
29.Aug 260 1 1-2- 2nd SH Pandy Iestyn QAw,Bmp1,Stb&Bmp2,RanOn 17.19 +5 26.0 5/6F D4 17.25
15.Aug 260 2 1-3- 3rd 5¼ Tagalong Jess EP,Ld-Bmp1 17.11 N 26.0 11/4 D4 17.53
06.Aug 460 1 5.77 4445 3rd 4½ Pandy Jenson EvCh,Rls 29.30 +40 25.6 7/1 A4 30.06

FERNDALE TRICKS (M)
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 8

Mr.C.Darch

06.Oct 260 3 1-2- 2nd 2¾ Mantlehill QAw,Middle 16.21 N 25.4 T3 xFsHt 16.43
10.Sep 460 4 5.65 2222 2nd 4 Cathals Rock EP,Crd1,Mid 29.49 N 26.4 10/11F A3 29.81
03.Sep 260 4 3-3- 1st SH Pure Pantaleo Led2,Middle 16.28 +10 26.0 13/8F D4 *16.38
29.Aug 260 4 2-2- 2nd ¾ Deelish Daisy ChlTh'out 16.40 N 25.0 15/8 D4 16.46
22.Aug 260 3 2-6- 6th 11 Bing Gale Force EP,BBmp1 16.58 N 24.0 7/4 D4 17.46
15.Aug 260 4 3-3- 3rd 1 Pookies Julia Bmp1,RanOn 17.06 N 23.4 3/1 D3 17.13

VACANT

ZOOS ALLURE (W)
Runs: 10  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.P.Dowse

06.Oct 260 6 2-2- 2nd 4¾ Tuesdays Special VSAw,MidTW 16.74 N 25.6 T2 xLame 17.12
05.Sep 260 5 4-3- 3rd 4¼ Flomur Smokie VWide&StbB2 16.59 -10 25.8 5/1 D2 16.82
27.Aug 260 6 6-5- 5th 6¼ Tintown Tiger SAw,Crd1 16.06 +10 25.0 10/1 D2 *16.66
22.Aug 260 5 5-4- 4th 4¼ In The Cell EvCh 16.48 N 25.8 10/1 D2 16.82
15.Aug 260 6 2-4- 5th 9 Step Right In Bmp1,Crd2 16.49 N 26.0 3/1 D2 17.21
08.Aug 260 6 2-1- 1st ¾ Kelseys Saphire Led½,MidTWide 16.86 -10 25.6 10/11F D3 16.76
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Charlie Darch
(Season Unknown) bkw b Serene Ace - Droopys Melody Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale - Dream Mia Sp'22 Ir

3
White

Charlie Darch
(Season Unknown) bk b Farloe Rumble - Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

4
Black

Tony Morgan
(Season Unknown) bebd b Pestana - Rental Dispute Oc'21 Ir

5
Orange

Charlie Darch

bk d Farloe Rumble - Bamba Jn'21 Br

6
Stripes

Tony Morgan
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Clougheast Lass Au'22 Ir

20:34 Race 9
260m (D4)

Like us on Facebook@ValleyGreyhounds
1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

LIVINGONAPRAYER
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.C.Darch

01.Oct 260 2 4-4- 4th 3¾ Bing Debi SAw,CrdRunIn,RlsTMid 16.93 -10 26.0 8/1 D4 17.13
26.Sep 260 2 4-5- 5th 7¾ Tobergal Denise Crd1&2 17.27 -40 26.8 7/1 D4 17.48
17.Sep 260 2 5-4- 5th 10 Pure Pantaleo VSAw,RlsTMid 16.23 +10 27.2 6/1 D4 17.13
10.Sep 260 2 4-5- 5th 9¼ Flomur Fiona SAw,Crd1 16.67 N 27.0 11/4 D4 17.41
05.Sep 260 2 Solo RlsTMid 16.78 -10 26.8 T Qlfyg *16.68
01.Sep 260 3 3-3- 3rd Dis Poker Aces TurnedInTrap 16.56 +10 26.4 T3 00.00

MISS BALE
Runs: 19  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 260 2 5-5- 5th 6¼ Pure Pantaleo SAw,Rls 16.49 -10 23.6 10/1 D3 16.89
24.Sep 260 2 3-4- 4th 5¾ Pandy Daffy FcdTCk1 16.77 -10 24.0 8/1 D3 17.12
17.Sep 260 2 2-3- 5th 12 Regionaldirector EP,Crd1 16.52 +10 23.8 7/1 D3 17.58
12.Sep 260 2 1-1- 1st 1 Pure Pantaleo QAw,ALd,Rls 16.55 N 23.8 10/1 D4 *16.55
08.Sep 260 2 3-5- 5th 13 Wet Morning FcdTCk&Bmp1 16.88 -30 24.0 7/1 D3 17.62
01.Sep 260 2 1-4- 5th 7¼ Honeygar Joey Led-Bmp1 16.47 +10 24.6 20/1 D3 17.15

PANDY RUBY (M)
Runs: 49  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

Mr.C.Darch

01.Oct 260 3 2-2- 1st SH Eastview Salah 2nd-LdNrLn 17.36 -10 25.2 11/4 D4 17.26
19.Sep 260 2 3-5- 5th 10½ Glassmoss Dutch FcdTCk1 16.65 N 25.6 10/1 D4 17.49
12.Sep 260 3 4-6- 6th 3¾ Grouchos Syd Crd1,Middle 17.25 N 25.6 14/1 D4 17.53
03.Sep 260 2 4-4- 5th 8¼ Pure Palmyra SAw,Crd1 16.84 +10 26.0 7/1 D4 17.60
29.Aug 260 2 3-3- 3rd 1¼ Pandy Iestyn Bmp1 17.19 +5 26.0 12/1 D4 17.33
18.Jul 260 5 1-1- 2nd 2¾ Sheadogue Babs QAw,Led-2,CrdRunIn 16.74 +15 25.4 3/1 D4 *17.11

TOBERGAL FLASH (M)
Runs: 14  1sts: 0  2nds: 3

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 260 3 1-3- 3rd 3¼ Bing Debi QAw,CrdRunIn 16.93 -10 25.6 9/2 D4 17.09
26.Sep 260 3 1-4- 4th 4 Tobergal Denise QAw,Crd1,Middle 17.27 -40 25.8 3/1 D4 17.18
22.Sep 260 3 1-3- 3rd 3½ Embassy QAw,Middle 17.06 -30 26.2 5/2 D4 17.04
17.Sep 260 3 1-2- 2nd 1¼ Kelseys Saphire QAw,2ndFr1 16.61 +10 26.8 11/4 D4 16.81
10.Sep 260 3 2-2- 2nd 2 Flomur Fiona A2nd,Middle 16.67 N 27.6 7/1 D4 16.83
11.Aug 260 3 1-2- 3rd 2 Antons Anna QAw,Led-Crd1,Middle 16.62 N 27.4 7/1 D4 *16.78

PANDY IESTYN (M)
Runs: 51  1sts: 4  2nds: 8

Mr.C.Darch

01.Oct 260 5 4-5- 4th 1½ Pandy Ruby VSAw,RanOn,Middle 17.36 -10 27.2 10/3 D4 17.39
19.Sep 260 4 1-4- 4th 9¾ Glassmoss Dutch QAw,Crd1 16.65 N 28.2 16/1 D4 17.43
12.Sep 260 5 4-5- 5th 18½ Eastview Salah StbBStt 17.04 N 27.2 10/11F D4 18.52
03.Sep 260 4 2-5- 4th 7¼ Pure Palmyra EP,Bmp1 16.84 +10 27.0 6/1 D4 17.52
29.Aug 260 4 5-4- 1st SH Smoking Sid SAw,Led2,Middle 17.19 +5 26.4 8/1 D4 17.24
30.Jul 260 4 5-5- 4th 6½ Kelseys Saphire VSAw,Bmp1 16.65 +5 26.0 11/2 D4 *17.22

BATTLE TAYLOR (W)
Runs: 19  1sts: 2  2nds: 7

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 260 6 3-2- 2nd ½ Bing Debi ChlThroughout,Wide 16.93 -10 23.6 4/5F D4 16.87
26.Sep 260 6 2-1- 2nd SH Tobergal Denise Led1-BmpNrLn,Wide 17.27 -40 23.6 2/1 D4 16.88
19.Sep 260 5 5-3- 2nd 4 County Jail SAw,Crd1&2 16.92 N 24.6 5/4F D4 17.24
03.Sep 260 5 4-2- 2nd 2½ Smoking Sid 2ndFr½ 16.49 +10 25.6 4/1 D4 *16.79
29.Aug 260 5 2-1- 2nd 1¾ Scarty Fernandes Led1-2 16.78 N 25.0 10/3 D4 16.92
25.Aug 260 5 5-3- 3rd 9¾ Flomur Fiona SAw 16.78 N 24.0 10/3 D4 17.56
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Eske - Scallywag Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Leigh Williams
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Beeves Rock Fb'22 Ir

3
White

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Good News - Repeat After Me Ja'22 Ir

4
Black

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Bolger - Shaneys Girl Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Leigh Williams

bd d Pestana - Burrow Shifter Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

20:52 Race 10
460m (A2)

Follow us on Twitter @TheValleyTrack
1st £120, Others £50 Total £320 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

MISS ESKE
Runs: 45  1sts: 10  2nds: 10

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 460 1 5.66 2233 3rd 6 Knock Zeus 2nd-2,Rls 28.68 N 24.6 7/1 A2 29.16
26.Sep 460 1 5.89 5555 5th 6½ Gusty Max VSAw,Rls 29.70 -80 25.2 8/1 A1 29.42
22.Sep 460 2 5.63 1111 1st 3¼ Somebody Stop Me ALd,Rls 29.95 -60 25.4 10/1 A1 29.35
17.Sep 460 3 5.62 2233 3rd 7 Tintown Gabriel Crd3 28.41 +20 25.2 10/1 A1 29.17
12.Sep 460 2 5.76 6555 6th 7½ Zarina VSAw,Crd1,Rls 28.23 N 25.8 11/1 A1 *28.83
08.Sep 460 2 5.74 5211 1st 4 Southfield Dove Crd&Ld2,RlsTMid 30.10 -100 25.6 13/8F A2 29.10

FRUGAL FRANK
Runs: 13  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.M.D.Tams

03.Oct 460 1 5.77 5433 3rd 4¾ Southfield Dove VSAw,Bmp1 28.61 +10 30.6 3/1 A1 *29.09
17.Sep 460 2 5.74 1234 4th 10¼ Quare Surprise Crd&LdRunUp-2 28.62 +20 31.0 11/4 A1 29.64
10.Sep 460 3 5.65 3433 3rd 7¾ Tintown Gabriel Bmp1 28.87 N 30.4 4/1 A1 29.49
05.Sep 460 2 5.75 1111 1st 4 Indian Night Crd&LdRunUp 29.47 -30 30.6 3/1 A2 29.17
29.Aug 260 2 5-2- 2nd ½ Harriestown Rose Bmp1,2ndFr½ 16.45 N 31.0 4/1 D1 16.49
22.Aug 460 2 5.85 4445 5th 16¾ Santas Rogue Stb3 28.51 N 31.0 5/2 A2 29.85

JACKALS LUCY (M)
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.E.D.Eccleston,Mr.R.J.Williams

03.Oct 460 3 5.74 4555 5th 9¼ Knock Zeus FcdTCk1 28.68 N 25.8 2/1 A2 29.43
19.Sep 460 4 5.71 4444 4th 9½ Loughside Angel FcdTCk&Bmp1,Middle 28.76 N 26.2 11/4 A1 29.52
01.Sep 260 3 5-2- 2nd 5½ Blackbell Magic PeckedStart,Crd1,2ndFr½ 16.10 +10 27.0 4/1 D1 16.64
22.Aug 460 3 5.75 4444 3rd 3½ Quare Treasure Bmp1,Middle 28.71 N 27.0 7/4F A1 *28.99
11.Aug 460 4 5.75 3322 2nd ½ Shenzi BmpStart,Crd2,Stb4,RanOn 29.09 N 26.8 10/11F OR 29.13
06.Aug 260 4 5-6- 6th 4¾ Lincoln Lawyer BBmp1,Middle 16.28 +10 26.4 5/1 D1 16.76

GENEVA JOSIE (M)
Runs: 28  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mrs.J.Barclay

06.Oct 460 4 5.70 2111 2nd ½ Caseys Babs BmpRunUp,Led1-RunIn,CmAg 29.17 N 23.0 13/8F A2 29.21
01.Oct 460 4 5.68 1112 2nd Hd Affleck Pour Moi QAw,Led-3&Fr¾-Nr,CkSough 29.36 -20 23.0 5/2 A2 *29.18
17.Sep 260 4 3-2- 2nd 1¼ Tobys Turbo Crd2,RanOn 16.30 +10 23.4 13/8F D1 16.50
12.Sep 260 4 4-4- 4th 5 Vico Road EvCh,Middle 15.97 N 23.8 10/1 D1 16.37
08.Sep 260 3 1-1- 3rd 1 Lincoln Lawyer QAw,Led-NrLn 16.62 -25 23.8 11/4 D1 16.45
03.Sep 260 3 3-1- 1st ¾ Harriestown Rose Led-½,Middle 16.19 +10 24.0 6/1 D1 16.29

SKERRIES MILE (M)
Runs: 14  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.K.Phillips

06.Oct 460 5 5.72 4443 3rd 10 Beryl The Peril BBmp1,Middle 28.46 N 32.0 11/1 OR3 29.26
29.Sep 460 5 5.55 1111 1st 1¼ Caseys Oisin QAw,ALd,Middle 28.88 N 31.0 9/2 OR3 *28.88
24.Sep 460 4 5.73 2234 4th 3¾ Affleck Airborne EvCh 29.66 -60 30.2 4/1 A2 29.36
17.Sep 460 4 5.50 1211 1st ½ Confey Sile QAw,Led2 28.91 +20 30.2 2/1 A3 29.11
12.Sep 460 4 5.58 1111 2nd 1½ Rathronan Lucky Led-RnIn,BmpRunUp 29.04 N 30.4 3/1 A3 29.16
05.Sep 260 4 2-1- 1st 1¼ Pandy Daisey BBmp&Ld1 17.13 -10 30.6 6/1 D2 17.03

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Leigh Williams
bk d Eden The Kid - London Nights Jn'20 Br

2
Blue

Tony Morgan

bdw d Pestana - Burrow Shifter Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Leigh Williams
be d Newhall Missile - Rathmeehan Cragg De'21 Ir

4
Black

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Kilgraney Dubh Ja'22 Ir

5
Orange

Leigh Williams
bk d Droopys Buick - Moanteen Ellie Oc'20 Ir

6
Stripes

Leigh Williams
be d Magical Bale - Hello Vickie Oc'21 Ir

21:09 Race 11
260m (D2)

Race Days Tuesday Thursday Sunday
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

LE RONDEL FUSEE
Runs: 47  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Miss.L.Williams

06.Oct 260 1 1-4- 4th 5½ Laughil Bruno EP,Crd1,Rls 16.19 N 35.2 11/2 OR 16.63
01.Oct 260 2 3-3- 3rd 3¾ Cunnigar Mcqueen EvCh,Rls 16.35 N 34.8 7/1 D2 16.65
22.Sep 260 2 4-2- 2nd 4¼ Tintown Tiger SAw,2ndFr½ 16.65 -40 34.4 6/1 D1 16.59
17.Sep 460 2 5.56 2122 3rd ¾ Skerries Mile EP,Led1-2,ChlFr2 28.91 +20 34.4 11/4 A3 29.17
12.Sep 460 2 5.71 4444 4th 3¼ Rathronan Lucky SAw,CrdRnUp&1&3 29.04 N 34.6 5/4F A3 29.30
22.Aug 260 2 5-4- 3rd 5½ Lincoln Lawyer SAw,Bmp1 16.10 N 34.4 14/1 D1 *16.54

SKERRIES WALK
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.K.Phillips

01.Oct 260 2 5-5- 5th 6¼ Move The Mouse SAw,Rls 16.06 N 32.0 8/1 D1 16.56
24.Sep 260 2 5-5- 1st ½ Regionaldirector VSAw,LdNrLn 16.94 -40 31.6 5/4F D2 16.54
17.Sep 260 3 1-3- 3rd 7 Cill Dubh Minnie QAw,Led-BBmp½ 16.17 +10 31.2 8/13F D2 16.83
12.Sep 260 2 2-1- 1st 3¾ Embassy Led1,RlsTMid 16.59 N 31.0 1/2F D3 16.59
05.Sep 260 2 3-3- 3rd 1¾ Skerries Mile Chl-BBmp1 17.13 -10 31.4 10/11F D2 17.17
29.Aug 260 2 Solo RlsTMid 16.27 +15 31.4 T xLame *16.42

RATHMEEHAN TOM (M)
Runs: 31  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mrs.J.Barclay

01.Oct 260 3 2-1- 2nd ½ Cunnigar Mcqueen LedRunUp-½,ChlRunIn 16.35 N 35.2 6/5 D2 16.39
12.Sep 260 3 5-5- 4th 5 Hows My Rear VSAw,Crd2 16.14 N 35.8 7/4F D1 16.54
29.Aug 260 4 5-5- 4th 5 Afan Belle SAw 16.07 +10 35.8 3/1 D1 16.57
22.Aug 260 4 2-2- 2nd 1¾ Lincoln Lawyer A2nd,Crd1,Middle 16.10 N 35.8 7/1 D1 *16.24
18.Aug 260 4 4-2- 1st 1½ Hawkfield Swift Led2,Middle 16.34 N 36.0 9/2 D1 16.34
30.Jul 260 4 4-3- 3rd 10¾ Afan Belle BBmp1 16.21 +5 35.0 9/4F D1 17.12

CAPTAINANNIE (M)
Runs: 44  1sts: 9  2nds: 4

Mr.M.D.Tams

03.Oct 260 4 4-4- 4th 11½ Bale Out Lucy SAw,Bmp1,Middle 16.26 N 25.0 7/2 D2 17.18
29.Sep 260 4 6-4- 3rd 1½ Swift Curious SAw,RanOn,Middle 16.59 N 26.0 3/1 D2 16.70
22.Sep 260 4 3-3- 4th 6½ Tintown Tiger Crd½,Middle 16.65 -40 25.6 3/1 D1 16.77
17.Sep 260 4 5-3- 3rd 3¼ Swift Kadesha SAw,CrdRunIn,Middle 16.14 +10 26.4 3/1 D1 16.50
05.Sep 260 4 5-3- 3rd 2¾ Tobys Turbo SAw,Crd2&RunIn 16.57 -10 26.4 9/2 D1 16.68
01.Sep 260 5 3-2- 2nd Hd Hows My Rear RanOn,Middle 16.22 +10 26.8 6/4J D1 *16.34

ICEMANS PRIDE (M)
Runs: 53  1sts: 7  2nds: 13

Mr.G.S.Price

06.Oct 460 5 5.65 1235 4th 3½ Caseys Babs QAw,Crd3&4 29.17 N 35.0 6/1 A2 29.45
01.Oct 460 5 5.66 1113 3rd 3¼ Swift Woozy QAw,Led-Crd¾ 29.18 N 35.4 11/2 A2 29.44
15.Sep 460 5 5.57 1223 3rd 1½ Tickity Betty QAw,Crd1&3 29.18 N 36.0 12/1 A1 29.30
10.Sep 460 5 5.53 1244 5th 16 Tintown Gabriel QAw,Bmp1 28.87 N 36.2 14/1 A1 30.15
05.Sep 460 5 5.58 1111 1st Hd Cascade Tess QAw,ALd 29.48 -30 36.0 8/1 A2 29.18
01.Sep 260 4 Solo Middle 16.69 +10 35.4 T xLame *16.79

WET MORNING (W)
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 260 6 2-1- 1st 2¼ Bing Hermes Led1,Wide 16.62 N 33.8 5/1 D3 16.62
29.Sep 260 6 5-6- 6th 6 Swift Curious Crd1 16.59 N 34.6 7/1 D2 17.06
24.Sep 260 5 2-2- 2nd 3½ Pandy Daisey Chl&Crd1 16.83 -40 34.6 9/2 D2 16.71
17.Sep 260 5 2-4- 4th 8½ Cill Dubh Minnie EP,BBmp½ 16.17 +10 34.4 10/1 D2 16.95
12.Sep 260 5 2-3- 3rd 3½ Bale Out Lucy Bmp1 16.82 N 34.0 11/2 D2 17.10
08.Sep 260 6 1-1- 1st 2¾ Tagalong Jess QAw,ALd,Wide 16.88 -30 35.0 1/1F D3 *16.58
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Newhall Missile - Rathmeehan Cragg De'21 Ir

2
Blue

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Flomur Roisin Au'22 Ir

3
White

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bd b Lenson Bocko - Anfield Nora Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Tony Morgan
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Drunken Purchase Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Leigh Williams
bd d Droopys Sydney - Cunnigar Spice Oc'21 Ir

21:26 Race 12
260m (D1)

Next Meeting Sunday 13th October 2024
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CASCADE TESS
Runs: 55  1sts: 9  2nds: 14

Mrs.J.Barclay

06.Oct 460 2 5.69 6233 2nd 2 Caseys Wondersam CrdRunUp&1&2,RanOn,Rls 29.11 N 29.0 7/2 A2 29.27
01.Oct 460 2 5.79 3221 4th 5 Affleck Pour Moi Bmp1,Led3-¾ 29.36 -20 28.4 9/4 A2 29.57
19.Sep 460 2 5.74 4333 3rd 11 Southfield Dove SAw,Crd2,Bmp4&RunIn 28.87 N 29.2 11/10F A2 29.74
15.Sep 460 2 5.62 2222 2nd ½ Miltown Hope A2nd 28.78 N 29.6 10/3 A2 28.82
10.Sep 460 2 5.87 4444 4th 12¾ Gusty Max Crd1,Rls 28.89 N 29.8 9/2 A2 29.91
06.Aug 260 2 4-3- 3rd ¾ Lincoln Lawyer Crd1,RanOn,MidTRls 16.28 +10 29.6 8/1 D1 *16.44

FLOMUR SMOKIE
Runs: 19  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mrs.J.Barclay

06.Oct 260 2 1-4- 5th 4¼ Longacres Domino EP,FcdToCk2 16.56 N 24.4 8/1 OR 16.91
01.Oct 260 1 1-4- 4th 5¼ Move The Mouse QAw,Crd1 16.06 N 24.2 7/1 D1 16.48
24.Sep 260 1 2-2- 3rd 9½ Olivetree Puffo 2nd-2,Rls 16.15 -20 25.0 9/4 D1 16.71
17.Sep 260 2 4-3- 3rd 4¼ Tobys Turbo Crd1&RunIn,FcdTCk2 16.30 +10 25.0 7/2 D1 16.74
12.Sep 260 2 2-4- 3rd 4½ Hows My Rear EP,Crd2 16.14 N 25.4 9/2 D1 16.50
25.Jul 260 1 3-3- 2nd SH Blue Smurf Bmp1,RanOn 16.14 +15 26.6 5/1 D1 *16.30

MID WEST DAISY (M)
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 260 3 4-4- 4th 10 Da Gruffalo Crd2,Middle 16.19 N 22.0 5/1 D1 16.99
24.Sep 260 4 3-4- 4th 10 Olivetree Puffo Crd1,Middle 16.15 -20 22.4 10/3 D1 16.75
17.Sep 260 3 1-4- 5th 5½ Tobys Turbo FcdTCk1,Middle 16.30 +10 23.0 7/2 D1 16.84
12.Sep 260 3 1-1- 1st ½ Tobergal Gem QAw,ALd,Middle 16.25 N 22.8 9/2 D1 *16.25
05.Sep 260 4 1-5- 5th 10¼ Move The Mouse QAw,FcdTCk1 16.38 -10 23.4 10/1 D1 17.10
01.Sep 260 4 2-1- 1st 4¾ Cill Dubh Minnie Led1,Middle 16.26 +10 23.6 9/2 D2 16.36

LEAHS MOLLY (M)
Runs: 40  1sts: 9  2nds: 8

Mrs.J.Barclay

03.Oct 260 4 5-5- 5th 13¾ Da Gruffalo CrdRunUp&2,Middle 16.19 N 28.0 4/1 D1 17.29
29.Sep 260 4 3-5- 5th 9 Thatwilldoso CrdRunUp&1,Middle 16.39 N 27.6 6/4F D1 17.10
19.Sep 260 4 4-5- 5th 10¼ Choctawhatate FcdTCk&Bmp1 16.27 N 27.4 5/2 D1 17.09
15.Sep 260 3 1-1- 1st 1½ Pure Panfila QAw,Led1,Middle 16.11 +10 27.4 11/2 D1 *16.21
10.Sep 260 4 1-1- 1st 2½ Afan Belle QAw,ALd,Middle 16.48 N 26.8 5/1 D1 16.48
05.Sep 260 4 1-1- 1st ½ Honeygar Joey QAw,ALd,Middle 16.55 -10 27.0 11/8F D2 16.45

VACANT

CUNNIGAR MCQUEEN (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Miss.L.Williams

01.Oct 260 6 1-2- 1st ½ Rathmeehan Tom QAw,Led½,Wide 16.35 N 30.6 10/11F D2 *16.35
24.Sep 460 6 5.55 1111 3rd 3¼ Affleck Airborne QAw,Led-CrdRunIn 29.66 -60 31.0 3/1 A2 29.32
12.Sep 460 5 5.51 1111 4th 1¾ Swift Elm VQAw,Led-4 29.03 N 30.8 7/2 A2 29.17
03.Sep 460 6 5.78 Solo MidTWide 29.50 +30 31.2 T 29.80
20.Aug 460 6 5.93 Solo Checking 31.03 N 30.4 T xLame 31.03
23.Jul 460 5 5.59 2221 2nd 2½ Roanna Jack Led¾-RunIn 28.70 +20 30.8 2/1 A2 29.10


